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ancentives for voluntary retirements

196. DR. BHAGWAN DASS RA-
THOR: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it ig a fact that the voluntary retirement for Central Government employees scheme after putting in 20 years of servxce has proved to be utter failure;

(b) if so, whether Government propose to give further incentive to make the scheme more attractive by giving the benefit of national increments for the purpose of pension and gratuity and commutation of pension without medical examination like other Central Government employees retiring at the age of superannuation; and

(c) if the reply to (a) above be in negative, the number of Central Government employees who sought voluntary retirement under the said scheme since it came into force upto
31st January, 1977?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL):
(a) The scheme of voluntary retirement has been evolved for the benefit of those Central Government employees who may voluntarily want to retire from Government service after completing twenty years’ qualifying service for pension. The question of its proving a failure does not arise.

(b) No such proposal is under con-
gsideration.

(¢) At present this information is not available. This will be collected and placed on the table of the House in due course.
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Introduction of a Bil] of Defectiens

198. SHRI K. PRADHANI: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state: ;

(a) whether Government propose to introduce any Bill in the Parliament regarding the ‘defectors’ who resign from party; and

